State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, September 1, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Review Claims

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Discussion/Decision Resolution #09-01-20-01 Kossuth County Application for FEMA and CARES ACT for response to COVID-19
- Discussion/Monthly Update from Phil Albers, Kossuth County EMS Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Sale of County Owned Equipment
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Kossuth Waste Management Association Equipment Purchase
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion With Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Approval of 28E Agreement with Iowa Department of Agriculture
 And Land Stewardship DD 75 Wetland Project

10:00 A.M.

- Discussion/Moratorium of the Construction or Operation of Commercial Wind Energy Conversion Systems Under Kossuth County Ordinance #310A
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

^{**} At the end of the meeting the Board of Supervisors will have an exempt bargaining strategy session by conference call with Renee VonBokern.